
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE � QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:  CSIRO
Output Group: CSIRO

DEST Question No. E189_04

Senator Carr asked on 4 June 2003.

Question:

Refers to DEST Questions No E792_03, E793_03 and E794_03

In E792, 793 and 794 you have identified 39 separate items.
(a) In relation to this answer, can you expand the table you provided in E794 to include the value of each item and the name of the contactor that undertook the work?
(b) In addition, in items where the cost exceeded $10,000, could you identify what form of tender was used to select the supplier?
(c) How many items in the conversion exceeded $50,000?
(d) Can you identify, for each of these, what tendering process was adopted?
(e) How many went to open tender?


Answer:

CSIRO has provided the following response.

Southern Surveyor - refurbishment

(a) An expanded table (Table 1) is attached.
(b) For CSIRO managed items, the attached table indicates the purchasing procedure

(�form of tender�) used. All P&O managed items were acquired through P&O�s own purchasing procedures and reimbursed by CSIRO under the terms of their Vessels Management Agreement with CSIRO.

(c) Nine of the items exceed $50,000.
(d) Eight of the nine items over $50,000 were managed by P&O. One item was managed by CSIRO (CTD - Hydro Winch Wires) and an exemption from tender was approved by the then Chief of CSIRO Marine Research as the company that supplied the wire is the sole supplier in the Australia/New Zealand/PNG region.

(e) In terms of CSIRO managed items, no items went to open tender.
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Note 1 Re Form of Tender column - Details about purchasing procedures provided for CSIRO managed tasks only (nos 23 to 39)
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